

Boomerang Ventures Joins the AgeTech Collaborative™ from AARP® as an Investor

INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA, UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, March 27, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Today, we are proud to announce that Boomerang Ventures is a participant in the AgeTech™ Collaborative from AARP®, an unparalleled innovation ecosystem bringing together cutting-edge thinkers in the longevity tech space to



Healthcare Innovation, Reimagined

champion meaningful advances so that everyone can choose how they live as they age.

Boomerang Ventures, a combination venture studio and fund specializing in early-stage growth

"

By leveraging our expertise and resources, we aim to accelerate the development and adoption of transformative technologies that enhance the quality of life for aging populations."

Eric Beier, MD, MBA, Partner & Chief Medical Officer, Boomerang Ventures

companies, is excited about this collaboration, which marks a significant milestone in its commitment to driving innovation in the connected health technologies sector. The AgeTech Collaborative from AARP is at the forefront of a global mission to improve people's lives as they age by fostering innovation. Comprising a unique ecosystem of startups, investors, enterprises, and testbeds, the AgeTech Collaborative is dedicated to bringing groundbreaking AgeTech innovations to market.

As a participant in the AgeTech Collaborative, Boomerang Ventures will focus on supporting early-stage growth companies, ranging from Pre-Seed to Series A. This

strategic alignment allows Boomerang Ventures to play a vital role in funding breakthrough companies addressing pressing issues affecting individuals as they age.

"We are thrilled to join the AgeTech Collaborative from AARP as a participant with the investor's perspective," said Eric Beier, MD, MBA, Partner & Chief Medical Officer, Boomerang Ventures. "This collaboration provides us unparalleled opportunities to discover and support innovative startups revolutionizing the AgeTech landscape. By leveraging our expertise and resources, we aim to accelerate the development and adoption of transformative technologies that enhance the quality of life for aging populations."

Boomerang Ventures is excited to embark on this journey with the AgeTech Collaborative from AARP and looks forward to positively impacting the lives of

About Boomerang Ventures Founded in 2020, Boomerang Ventures is a venture capital firm focused on early growth-stage connected health technology companies. Leveraging a combination studio and venture fund, Boomerang provides the collaborative direction, deep industry expertise, and continuum of support founders need to take their innovations from ideation to market. Boomerang believes that better patient care begins with identifying and solving the biggest challenges in healthcare. Boomerang Ventures is proudly and strategically based in Indianapolis, where the healthcare and entrepreneurial business climate is a thriving



"The AgeTech Collaborative from AARP provides us unparalleled opportunities to discover and support innovative startups revolutionizing the AgeTech landscape." - Eric Beier, MD, MBA, Partner & Chief Medical Officer, Boomerang Ventures

community ripe with opportunities. With a secure niche at the intersection of health technology, studio-fund synchronization, and the Midwest, Boomerang differentiates itself from the competition. Boomerang Ventures is Healthcare Innovation, Reimagined. For more information, visit Boomerang.vc.

About AgeTech Collective™ from AARP®

AgeTech Collaborative™ from AARP® is an unparalleled innovation ecosystem bringing together cutting-edge thinkers in the longevity tech space to champion meaningful advances so that everyone can choose how they live as they age. AARP's decades of exclusive longevity insights, the breakthrough collaborative ecosystem and community of innovators positions the AgeTech Collaborative to lead the future of AgeTech.

###

Audra Wait
Wait & Co. (Media Contact on behalf of Boomerang Ventures)
+1 615-504-8812
audra@waitandco.com

Visit us on social media: LinkedIn



This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/697829095

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.